
Ref..No.-.3/AdUG/JMC/2025 
LAST ROUND OF OFFLINE (FOURTH ROUND) COUNSELLING NOTICE FOR THE ADMISSION N THE U.G. PROGRAM 

Category 
UR 

All the registered applicants, whose name are present in the attached provisional merit list, are requested to participate in the Last Round of Offline (Fourth Round) Counselling for the admission 
in the UG Programme -B.A.(Honours with Research) in Journalism & Mass Communication session-2025-26 as per cut off marks given below. 

UR (PWD) 

The cut off marks of the different categories for the Last Round Offline Counseling(The 4" 
round) are as follows 

EWS 
OBC 

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication 
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.) 

Accredited with NAAC A++ GRADE 

OBC (PWD) 

(A Central University established under the Act 2009. No.25, 2009) 
Website: www.ggu.ac.in. Phone No, 7752-260342. Fax No.07752-260148 

SC 

SC(PWD) 
ST 

Date of Counselling : 08/09/2025 
Reporting/Registration Time :9:30 AM to 11:30 AM 

Enclosures: 

Cut offMarks 
-16.476 

Date: 30/08/2025 

12.774 

1) Seat matrix for B.A. (J&MC). 

-6.166 

-2.1 10 

Venue: Departmnent of Journalism and Mass Communication (1st floor, B-Wing, Room No. 
81, UTD Building) 
Kindly refer to the guidelines. The admission will be given on the basis of final merit list after the 
completion of the Last Round Ofline Counselling on 08/09/2025 as per the admission guidelines. 
Further, Original Migration Certificate, Character Certificate, Transfer Certificate and the other 
relevant documents wll be collected at the time of admission as per the guidelines, rules and 
regulations of the University. Failure to submit these documents may result in cancelation of the 
admission by the University without prior notice. 
Please note that mere appearance in the offline counselling session does not entitled an applicant to 
be considered for confirmed admission unless they fulfill the eligibility criteria with the necessary 
supporting documents. 

2) Provisional merit list for the Last Round Offline (Fourth Round) for admission in B.A. (J&MC) 
3) CUET UG Admission Guidelines Dated 1 5/07/2025 and 26/08/2025 

E/H.O.p. 
Department of Journalism andOn 

Dept. of Joumalsm & Mass Communication 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 
freTAqR (57.)/Blaspur (C.G.) 



Ref.No36JMC/2025 

Seat Matrix 

Allotted Seat 

Total Admitted Seats 

Vacant Seats 

UR 

(A Central University established under the Act 2009, No.25, 2009) 

Website: www.ggu.ac.in, Phone No. 7752-260342, Fax No.07752-260148 

Revised List of detailed filled and vacant seats in U.G. Course as on date 29-08-2025 

Session: 2025-26 

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.) 
Accredited with NAAC At+ GRADE 

31 

B.A (Hons. with Research) in Journalism and Mass Communication 

13 

18 

UR 

(PWD) 

EWS 

Seat Matrix 

7 

6 

OBC 

19 

14 

OBC 

(PWD) 

SC 

10 

3 

SC (PWD) ST 

4 

Date: 29.08.2025 

Department of JoinalîsHQHAis 

TOTAL 

75 

23 

52 

Mass Cbhtthtnication 

Gurs Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

f q !Bilaspur (C.G) 



Ref .No..3I..JJMC/2025 

S.N. 

The Provisional Merit List of the Applicants/Candidates for the Last Round of Offline (4h Round) Counselling in U.G. Program-B.A. (Hons. with Research) in Journalism and Mass Communication for the session 2025-26 is as follows: 

2. 

3. 

5 

8 

1. 

4 

6. 

7. 

FORM NUMBER 

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G) Accredited with NAAC A++ GRADE 

GGVCUET240034714 

GGVCUET240013859 

(A Central University established under the Act 2009, No.25, 2009) Website: www.ggu.ac.in, Phone No. 7752-260342, Fax No.07752-260148 

Merit List for the Last Round of Offline (4th Round) Counselling 

NAME OF THE 

APPLICANT 

KULEESHA SINGH SAMANTA 

ANVESHA GUPTA 

GGVCUET240034497 DEEPA MISHRA 

GGVCUET240032945 ADITYA KUMAR 

GGVCUET240020536 SWEETY SINGH THAKUR 

GGVCUET240008380 AKSHAT ARORA 

GGVCUET240016005 GIRISH PANDEY 

Category : UR 

GGVCUET240017792 APARMIT TIWARI 

NAME OF FATHER 

KUMAR KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

MANAS GUPTA 

ARVIND KUMAR MISHRA 

SATYAJEET KUMAR 

SANDEEP SINGH 

SANDEEP ARORA 

THABIRNATH PANDEY 

GENDER CATEGO 
RY 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

SUDHAKAR TIWARI a/H.OALE 

Guru Ghasldas Vishwavidyalaya 
firaagY T)/Bllasour (C.G.) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Dept. of Journallsm & Mass Communication 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Date: 30.08.2025 

GENERAL 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

69.2783176 

69.1640394 

69.1607477 

68.9035892 

68.7001443 

67.8816475 

67.8816475 

67.8178583 



26. 

24. 

27. 

22. 

25. 

18. 

23. 

20. 

21. 

9 

15. 

19. 

10. 

14. 

11. 

13. 

17. 

12. 

16. 

GGVCUET240023181 SPANDAN SARKAR 

GGVCUET240008935 

GGVCUET240011530 

PRIYAMBADA BHARDWAJ 

KHELENDRA SAHU 

GGVCUET240027125 YUVRA SINGH KSHATRI 

GGVCUET240012725 NAMAN TIVARI 

GGVCUET240029580 ANUBHAV KUMAR RAJ 

GGVCUET240026567 SUYASH SHARMA 

GGVCUET240028949 

GGVCUET240000783 ASHUTOSH SHARMA 

SONAKSHI KHUSHI 

GGVCUET240025736 ADITI KASHYAP 

GGVCUET240014083 DIKSHA SINGH 

GGVCUET240006365 AASTHA SHARMA 

GGVCUET240016764 SHRIYA SHUKLA 

GGVCUET240007732 ANKITA KANWAR 

GGVCUET240024347 SARTHAK RAJ 

GGVCUET240019554 ARPIT SINGH 

GGVCUET240000754 MUKTI 

GGVCUET240032718 NEERAJ RAO GHADGE 

GGVCUET240004330 KUSHAGRA DIXIT 

DEBASHISH SARKAR 

KRISHNA KUMAR BHARDWAJ 

HEMANT SAHU 

MS KSHATRI 

SACHCHIDANAND TIWARI 

SUDHIR JHA 

DEWDATT SHARMA 

RAHUL DEV SHARMA 

VINAYAK JHA 

SHARAD KUMAR KASHYAP 

RITESH KUMAR SINGH 

RAMESH SHARMA 

BHAGWATI PRASAD SHUKLA 

LATE NARENDRA KANWAR 

PRAVIN KUMAR SINGH 

JASVANT SINGH 

DWARIKA PARSAD SHARMA 

RAJENDRA RAO GHADGE 

SUNIL 

Giy Ghaidas shwid 

MALE 

FEMALE GENERAL 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

GENERAL 

MALE 

MALE 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

FEMALE GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

67.1145192 

67.0742234 

66.8213425 

66.7852342 

66.1703967 

65.7778363 

65.0939363 

65.0192068 

64.7052035 

64.6993098 

64.1194518 

63.8945742 

63.8945742 

63.7891 

63.7310289 

63.3637378 

62.8380693 

61.9057971 

60.2412059 



40. 

46. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

42. 

37. 

38. 

41. 

31. 

34. 

28. 

29. 

32. 

35. 

39. 

30. 

33. 

36. 

GGVCUET240009916 

GGVCUET240000405 PRIYA TIWARI 

GGVCUET240032683 

PRAKRITI SAXENA 

GGVCUET240027160 ANSHU KUMAR 

GGVCUET240032310 ARPITA TRIPATHI 

AKSHANSH SHARMA 

GGVCUET240026418 SOMI SHARMA 

GGVCUET240007794 YASH TIWARI 

GGVCUET240016622 PRACHI PANDEY 

GGVCUET240025088 SHUBHI GUPTA 

GGVCUET240030769 

GGVCUET240005571 RASHI SHUKLA 

GGVCUET240011451 

GGVCUET240027874 SAI SHASHWAT PUROHIT 

SHIVANGI MISHRA 

SHUBHRANSHU SHEKHAR RAY 

GGVCUET240008933 AMAN KUMAR MAHANT 

GGVCUET240006388 

GGVCUET240027431 SHAGUN YADAV 

GGVCUET240003344 SHREYA AGRAWAL 

GGVCUET240020701 APARNA SHUKLA 

LISHA PANDEY 

GGVCUET240016744 NAINA KUMARI 

AZAD SAXENA 

PAWAN TIWARI 

LT.RAJEEV SHARMA 

MAHESH PRASAD 

ARUN KUMAR TRIPATHI 

DEWDATT SHARMA 

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI 

DEEPAK PANDEY 

SATYANARAYAN GUPTA 

VIJAY KUMAR SHUKLA 

RAVISHANKAR MISHRA 

SAROJ KUMAR PUROHIT 

DEEPAKKUMAR RAY 

HEMANT DAS 

SHYAM KUMAR YADAV 

SANJAY AGRAWAL 

SAGAR SHUKLA 

ACHAL DHRUV PANDEY 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE GENERAL 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

GENERAL 

RAKESH KUMAR SATUIa H.O.D FEMALE 

GENERAL 

FEMALE GENERAL 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communication 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

59.9212862 

59.4126154 

59.4126154 

59.14049 

59.14049 

58.9795135 

58.6292599 

58.5858815 

58.3318199 

57.6832803 

57.4223168 

57.1196789 

56.7769618 

56.5457605 

55.9682915 

55.8837755 

55.5115 

53.599452 

53.2896836 



47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

GGVCUET240006048 

GGVCUET240010538 

GGVCUET240016536 

GGVCUET240003036 KRITIKA TIWARI 

GGVCUET2400103 15 

GGVCUET240029204 

GGVCUET240031708 

GGVCUET240031043 

GGVCUET240019540 

ROHIT SINGH 

GGVCUET240017782 

MUSKAN SAHO0 

LEENA TEKCHANDANI 

APARNA GAURAHA 

MANDIRA ROY 

62. GGVCUET240034717 

SHAHINA BANO 

PRIYA UPADHYAY 

GGVCUET240000610 NIYUKTI YADAV 

NIHAL SINGH RAJPAL 

HEMRA KANWAR 

GGVCUET240021584 ANURADHA TIWARI 

59. GGVCUET240034834 ABHINAY CHAUDHARY 

60. GGVCUET240008861 TARUN DEWANGAN 

61. GGVCUET240019432 ANUSHKA MANI 

DEVENDRA KUMAR 

63. GGVCUET240013933 ADITYA SINGH SENGAR 

64. GGVCUET240023117 PRAPTI BHONSLE 

65. GGVCUET240010741 KANHA JANGHEL 

SUNIL SINGH 

SANJAY SAHOO 

RAVINDRA KUMAR TIWARI 

LAKHAN TEKCHANDANI 

NIPENDRA GAURAHA 

NAND LAL YADAV 

AINUL HAQ MOMIN 

JITENDRA UPADHYAY 

HARENDRA SINGH RAJPAL 

PAWAN YADAV 

SURESH KUMAR 

RAJESH TIWARI 

JANARDAN CHAUDHARY 

RAMBALI DEWANGAN 

ANIL MANI 

MANOJ KUMAR MANDAL 

AMIT SINGH SENGAR 

PRASHANT BHONSLE 

PAWAN JANGHEL 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

a/HMAAE 

GENERAL 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

fara !8. /Bilaspur (C.G. 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

Dept. of Jourvallsm& Mass tommunicztior 

52.8158553 

52.7993691 

51.1163562 

51.1163562 

51.0763732 

51.0286586 

50.0120881 

49.6968298 

49.2755222 

49.2581418 

47.6470966 

46.7416198 

46.5148261 

46.4747575 

46.4499761 

46.2280949 

45.9434458 

45.4489608 

45.4173155 



75. 

76. 

79. 

68. 

73. 

74. 

77. 

80. 

69. 

72. 

78. 

81. 

82. 

84. 

83. 

66. 

67. 

71. 

70. 

GGVCUET240025147 SARFARAZ ANSARI 

GGVCUET240022037 PRINCE JANGHEL 

GGVCUET240027245 SUPRATIBH GHOSH 

GGVCUET240006455 MANSHI PRIYA 

GGVCUET240019784 

GGVCUET240011540 VIVEK PATEL 

SWASTIKA RATHOR 

GGVCUET240006524 ADITYA KUMAR 

GGVCUET240033640 DHARITA 

GGVCUET240026971 

GGVCUET240008172 

PRATIKSHA SARAK 

GGVCUET240025721 ANKIT YADAV 

ASTITVA KUMAR 

GGVCUET240021671 SAKSHAM TIWARI 

GGVCUET240024427 PRITI YADAV 

GGVCUET240028977 KHUBLAL NIRMALKAR 

GGVCUET240005754 YAMAN KUMAR SAHU 

GGVCUET240005760 ANKIT DUTTA 

GGVCUET240010296 SUJAL JIRWAR 

GGVCUET240002606 PARAS MISHRA 

GGVCUET240032112 SUBHASH VERMA 

MUMTAJ ANSARI 

GYANESHWAR JANGHEL 

SUKUMAR GHOSH 

AMARNATH BHAGAT 

KARTIK RATHOR 

KAMLESHWAR PRASAD PATEL 

SANTOSH KUMAR SHARMA 

SHIVPRASAD 

LAXMAN YASHWANT SARAK 

HARI SINGH YADAV 

ARVIND KUMAR 

PRAFULL TIWARI 

MAHENDRA YADAV 

SATISH NIRMALKAR 

DIPENDRA KUMAR 

ASHIM DUTTA 

MAHABIR MAHTO 

PRAMOD MISHRA 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE OBC-NCL 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

PARSHURAM PRASAD VERMATrMALE.D. 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

MªAes GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

45.1363236 

45.0952506 

45.0952506 

45.0822048 

45.0822048 

44.6742799 

44.6742799 

44.4979619 

43.845281 

43.8133597 

43.6208769 

43.4129193 

43.4129193 

43.3877583 

43.1772525 

43.1772525 

43.1418747 

43.1418747 

43.1386663 



85. GGVCUET240025317 SHYAM SUNDAR KUMAR 

86. 

87. GGVCUET240017637 AAYSHA KAUSHAR 

88. GGVCUET240020694 

89. GGVCUET240035343 

90. 

91. 

92. 

94. 

GGVCUET240021148 

95. 

96. 

93. GGVCUET240019844 

97. 

98. 

GGVCUET240032476 

GGVCUET240034154 

GGVCUET240012393 

GGVCUET240017951 

HIMANSHU JAISWAL 

HIMANSHU TIWARI 

SURAJ KUMAR 

100. GGVCUET240008797 

DIVYANSH SAHU 

GGVCUET240009403 SHIVAM PATHAK 

SHAILJA SHARMA 

GGVCUET240031844 AAKASH KUMBHKAR 

102. GGVCUET240010922 

KARTIK RAJ 

103. GGVCUET240033388 

CHANCHAL SAHU 

GGVCUET240026662 AKANKSHA TIWARI 

GGVCUET240026113 DIMPAL SINGROUL 

PAHUNI THAKUR 

99. GGVCUET240013776 SAHIL KHAN 

101. GGVCUET24002 1168 MD FARID AHMED 

SNEHA RANI NAIK 

KRISHNA KUMAR 

ANURADHA KUMARI 

MANOJ RAY 

RAMBILAS JAISWAL 

GAFFAR ALI 

RAJNISH TIWARI 

BINOD KUMAR 

NAND KUMAR SAHU 

SUNIL SHARMA 

KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR 

CHHEDI LAL 

LATE RAVINDRA KUMAR PATHAK 

SHANKAR LAL KUMBHKAR 

RAKESH THAKUR 

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI 

BIJE RAM SINGROUL 

IMAMUDDEEN 

ANANT KUMAR NAIK 

ALTAF HUSSAIN 

DILIP KUMAR 

SHREERAM PRASAD 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE OBC-NCL 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

HODALE 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 
faHr (g1)/Bilaspur (C.G.) 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

Dept. of Journatism & Mass Cornmunication 

42.9111814 

42.6840667 

42.6139745 

42.6139745 

42.2688209 

41.9305614 

41.6491288 

41.5078186 

41.0619631 

40.9595975 

40.7867125 

40.6392214 

40.5314457 

40.4193093 

40.4193093 

40.3259836 

40.1492667 

39.6241951 

39.6241951 



104. GGVCUET240033976 SUSHILA 

105. GGVCUET240026233 SWIKRITA SHAKSHI 

106. GGVCUET240025763 RUSHMA 

107. GGVCUET240027503 SAPNA SINGH RAJPUT 

108. GGVCUET240034371 

109. GGVCUET240020616 ROHIT KUMAR 

110. GGVCUET240033940 KAJAL 

111. GGVCUET240033424 ALIA NAAZ 

112. GGVCUET240034082 

114. GGVCUET240029812 

HULESHWAR YADAV 

113. GGVCUET240026343 SUMIT KUMAR 

115. GGVCUET240017495 

117. GGVCUET240006786 

118. 

NISHKARSH SRIVASTAVA 

119. 

116. GGVCUET240020737 TILAK KUMAR 

MAHI GUPTA 

PRASHANT KUMAR 

YOGANTA SONI 

GGVCUET240025469 SUMIT PATEL 

GGVCUET240023899 UPASANA PATEL 

120. GGVCUET240013768 KIRAN KUMAR CHANDRA 

121. GGVCUET240008946 SHADAB AFROZ 

122. GGVCUET240032736 ABHASH YADAV 

BOSE 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

RAJESHWAR PRASAD SINGH 

VIJAY SINGH RAJPUT 

LAXMAN PRASAD 

RAM UDAY KUMAR 

RAMRATAN 

MD NOORUL HAQUE 

SAURABH SRIVASTAVA 

SHIVANAND PODDAR 

MANOJ GUPTA 

RAMKUMAR MEHTA 

SEVAK RAM 

SURESH SONI 

FAGUVA RAM 

PREM SHANKAR PATEL 

DEV KUMAR CHANDRA 

AFROZ AHMAD 

BHAGIRATHI YADAV 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

faa/HAAE 

ST 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 
fTAqe (sn.) /Bilaspur (C.G.) 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Conmmunication 

39.6177992 

39.2948887 

38.4979017 

38.3798151 

38.2850633 

38.0535369 

37.979457 

37.979457 

37.979457 

37.9685077 

37.9475838 

37.9125179 

37.8691161 

37.8691161 

37.7896879 

37.6862793 

37.6639103 

37.6484434 

37.0697096 



123. GGVCUET240030386 

124. GGVCUET24002492 1 

125. GGVCUET240033840 

127. GGVCUET240026652 

126. GGVCUET24003 1971 T ROSHNI 

129. GGVCUET240009812 

AYUSHI TIWARI 

AYUSHI SINGH 

128. GGVCUET240034142 LAYBA KHAN 

132. GGVCUET240013470 

VANSHIKA SINGH 

133. GGVCUET240012536 

AKRITI NAYAK 

130. GGVCUET240008713 AVIRAJ KERKETTA 

135. GGVCUET240014614 

131. GGVCUET240007405 ANANYA MISHRA 

SHREYANSHI MISHRA 

URVASHI GUPTA 

DIVVYA SAHU 

134. GGVCUET240028112 KRISH SAHU 

YASHU TALWARE 

136. GGVCUET240020004 SURYKANT PATEL 

137. GGVCUET240034790 AVINASH JAISWAL 

138. GGVCUET240008068 PRANAY SINGH 

139. GGVCUET240016024 BHOLA SAHU 

140. GGVCUET240010843 TEHZEEB PARVEEN 

141. GGVCUET240030166 ANISH KUMAR NIRMALKAR 

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI 

DHARMENDRA SINGH 

BIRENDRA SINGH 

T TIRUPATI RAO 

RAMAKANT NAYAK 

SAMAD KHAN 

SHRIKANT KUMAR MISHRA 

VINOD KERKETTA 

RAJESH MISHRA 

NIRAJ KUMAR 

KAMAL PRASAD SAHU 

MOTILAL SAHU 

RAJENDRA PRASAD TALWARE 

RAMESH PATEL 

RAJENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL 

RAMBALI SINGH 

RAMLAL SAHU 

GULAM KHAN 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

RANJIT KUMAR NIRMALKARrNAOED. 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

Dept. of Journallsm & Mass Communication 

Guru Ghasldas Vishwavidyalaya 
frryR (9.1.) /Bilaspur (C.G.) 

36.9365511 

36.7186036 

36.3781413 

36.1911791 

35.7842692 

35.7101301 

35.5188125 

35.4272293 

35.4272293 

35.0263904 

34.9422033 

34.8345637 

34.7217586 

34.6246845 

34.6246845 

34.5574416 

34.495025 

34.1365734 

34.0577968 



142. GGVCUET240010716 SHREYA KUMARI 

143. GGVCUET240033477 

144. GGVCUET240006324 SAIF ALI 

145. GGVCUET240006483 

146. GGVCUET240000793 

147. GGVCUET240034022 

148. GGVCUET240021774 

149. GGVCUET240000883 

150. GGVCUET240027429 

151. GGVCUET240010496 

152. GGVCUET240020298 

154. GGVCUET240006852 

BHASKAR JAISWAL 

155. GGVCUET240020204 

SHIVA GUPTA 

SHREYASI SANJAY TIWARI 

MADHAV ANAND 

SHRINKHLA DIWAN 

SUHAN CHAWLA 

SURJEET PORTE 

153. GGVCUET240027592 SAHIL KHAN 

VIVEK SINGH RAJPUT 

BANCHAL RAO 

RAKSHITA THAKRE 

MUSKAN NAHAK 

156. GGVCUET240028800 DEEPAK KUMAR 

157. GGVCUET240023163 DIGENDRA KUMAR 

158. GGVCUET240020664 

159. GGVCUET240015938 AYUSHI SINGROLE 

160. GGVCUET240020384 SWEETY KUMARI 

MANASH KUMAR 

RAKESH TIWARI 

MURARI JAISWAL 

FIROZ AHAMAD 

PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA 

SANJAY RAMMURTI TIWARI 

KRISHAN MOHAN PODDAR 

NEERAJ DHAR DIWAN 

NITIN CHAWLA 

SIRSHODHAN PORTE 

ROHAN SINGH RAJPUT 

B VENKATESHWAR RAO 

SAEED AHAMAD KHAN 

BHOJENDRA KUMAR THAKRE 

PRAMOD NAHAK 

DAYANAND VISHVWKARMA 

BHEEKHAM LAL 

SHIV KUMAR JHA 

SITARAM SINGROLE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

0 *EMALE 

RAJENDRA YADAV /H.o.D.FEMALE 

Dept. of Journallsm & Mass Communication 

Guru Ghasidas VIshwavidyalaya 
frrqr (81.)/Bilespur (C.G.) 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

EWS 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

33.8812288 

33.7819044 

33.36939 

33.3289754 

33.0949541 

32.7680005 

32.6888411 

32.3617921 

31.7555347 

31.3274923 

31.3274923 

31.3274923 

31.1984858 

30.8408748 

30.6189957 

30.4139041 

30.33968 

30.2794669 

30.2607391 



161. GGVCUET240032048 PAYAL SAHU 

162. GGVCUET240012006 ANUSHKA JAISWAL 

163. GGVCUET240023807 SURAJ PORTEY 

164. GGVCUET240004714 ABEER DUBEY 

165. GGVCUET240035241 MD AMMAR ALAM 

166. GGVCUET240029844 

167. GGVCUET240004875 VAIBHAV SONI 

168. GGVCUET240028420 

169. GGVCUET240031753 

170. GGVCUET240021529 

171. GGVCUET240023656 

172. GGVCUET240030734 

173. GGVCUET240033524 

175. GGVCUET240028484 

176. GGVCUET240008754 

YOGESH KUMAR 

178. GGVCUET240027069 

RAHUL KUJUR 

179. GGVCUET240030381 

DHEERENDRA SAHU 

HARSHIT SAHU 

174. GGVCUET240012758 SHREYASH SONI 

VISHWJEET GHOSH 

RICHA KUMARI 

AKASH GUPTA 

TANISHA BHARTI 

177. GGVCUET240031032 MUSKAN SONI 

CHANDRAPRAKASH 

ICHCHHA SINGH BAGHEL 

ROHIT SINGH M0URYA 

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAHU 

HEMANT KUMAR JAISWAL 

BHAGIRATHY PORTEY 

MANISH DUBEY 

ABSAR ALAM 

LAKSHMI KUMAR 

SANTOSH KUMAR SONI 

PHAGUWA RAM KUJUR 

ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 

TARACHAND SAHU 

SUDIPTO GHOSH 

MUKESH KUMAR 

SURESH GUPTA 

ASHOK SONI 

BHARAT BHUSHAN 

LAXMAN 

SUNIL SONI 

GURUCHARAN SINGH 

BRAJENDRA MOURYAeI 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

EEMALE 

WH.oJALE 

OBC-NCL 

Guru Ghasidas VIshwavidyalaya 
in/Biaspur (CG) 

OBC-NCL 

ST 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communication 

30.1340164 

29.7288145 

28.8103774 

28.8103774 

28.7074748 

27.5374231 

27.3287579 

27.3166527 

27.3166527 

26.7093484 

26.0483302 

25.0563268 

24.6858111 

23.9670648 

23.6659667 

23.5401113 

22.251907 

22.251907 

22.2495161 



180. GGVCUET240022935 AMAN GUPTA 

181. GGVCUET240034138 RISHABH SINGH YADAV 

182. GGVCUET240026484 DEEPIKA SAHU 

183. GGVCUET240028202 SWETA KUMARI 

184. GGVCUET240020809 AVINASH PANDEY 

185. GGVCUET240009957 

186. GGVCUET240020467 

187. GGVCUET240024341 

188. GGVCUET240032165 

189. GGVCUET240029268 

190. GGVCUET240006406 

191. GGVCUET240033689 

192. GGVCUET240012564 

193. GGVCUET24002 4433 

194. GGVCUET240015761 

195. GGVCUET240033303 

196. GGVCUET240017932 

197. GGVCUET240018447 

198. GGVCUET240012043 

HIMANSHU RAJ 

YAMIN0 SIDAR 

HANSHIKA SAHU 

PRIYA YADAV 

SHABD CHAWLA 

OMPRAKASH BARIK 

ABHISHEK BHAGAT 

VIRAT RAJ 

DEEPIKA SAHU 

NAINA SINGH 

MADAN LAL 

YOGESH DUGGA 

SHAILESH KUMAR SAHU 

PRIYANSHU SINGH 

SHYAMLAL GUPTA 

RAVI SINGH YADAV 

SUKHDEV SAHU 

PRAVIN KUMAR SHARMA 

AJAY PANDEY 

AMRESH KUMAR 

SH!V NARAYAN SIDAR 

UMA SHANKAR SAHU 

NANDJEE YADAV 

NITIN CHAWLA 

SUBAS BARIK 

KAMLESHWAR BHAGAT 

KRISHNA KUMAR 

JITENDRA SAHU 

VIJENDRA SINGH 

MANIK LAL 

RAM PRASAD DUGGA 

GOPAL SAHU 

SUNIL SINGH 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE OBC-NCL 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

LMALE 

MALE 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communication 

GENERAL 

lov 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

EWS 

22.0977667 

21.824922 

21.2813295 

21.2611082 

21.1050364 

19.9568271 

19.9008604 

19.1135453 

18.7358184 

18.3952116 

18.3717429 

18.3686323 

17.7943002 

17.1696196 

16.9286961 

16.0248886 

15.3164448 

12.7740349 

12.7740349 



199. GGVCUET240029243 SR PERINBA RAJ 

200. GGVCUET240021680 SATISH KUMAR 

201. GGVCUET240025651 

202. GGVCUET24003 1735 AZEEM MUHAMMAD MUHSIN 

203. GGVCUET240024372 

205. GGVCUET240013284 

204. GGVCUET240010630 MAYANK SHARMA 

206. GGVCUET240017996 

208. GGVCUET240033291 

209. GGVCUET240011895 

1 GGVCUET240010741 

207. GGVCUET240004940 NIKHIL SINGH 

2 GGVCUET240025147 

GGVCUET240022037 

4 GGVCUET240027245 

MAYANK PANDEY 

5 GGVCUET240006455 

6 GGVCUET240011540 

SHASHWAT GUPTA 

7 GGVCUET240033640 

PRATIK CHANDEL 

HEMLATA SINGH 

DIPIKA PATEL 

SWARNA TRIPATHI 

KANHA JANGHEL 

SARFARAZ ANSARI 

PRINCE JANGHEL 

SUPRATIBH GHOSH 

MANSHI PRIYA 

VIVEK PATEL 

DHARITA 

S RAMESH 

JANARDAN SAHU 

SHAILENDRA PANDEY 

RIYAS 

LT PRAMOD GUPTA 

SANTOSH SHARMA 

MANOJ KUMAR CHANDEL 

VISHRAM SINGH 

MAHANAND SINGH 

DINESH PATEL 

JAY TRIPATHI 

Category : OBC 

PAWAN JANGHEL 

MUMTAJ ANSARI 

GYANESHWAR JANGHEL 

SUKUMAR GHOSH 

AMARNATH BHAGAT 

KAMLESHWAR PRASAD PATEL 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

SHIVPRASAD rur ADD. FEMALE 

Dept. of JoumalBsm & Mass Communication 

g ( /Bilasnur (G.GI 
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

ST 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

GENERAL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

12.6394451 

11.2711036 

9.5954571 

8.8944872 

7.2131964 

6.7728018 

-0.4713402 

-2.110148 

-2.6819534 

-6.1667041 

-16.4764229 

45.4173155 

45.1363236 

45.0952506 

45.0952506 

45.0822048 

44.6742799 

44.4979619 



9 

10 

11 

12 

GGVCUET240025721 

GGVCUET240008172 

13 GGVCUET240025317 

GGVCUET240028977 

14 GGVCUET240021148 

GGVCUET240010296 

15 GGVCUET240017637 

GGVCUET240032112 

16 GGVCUET240035343 

17 GGVCUET240032476 

21 

18 GGVCUET240012393 

22 

19 GGVCUET240019844 

20 GGVCUET240031844 

24 

25 

GGVCUET240026113 

23 GGVCUET240010922 

GGVCUET240008797 

GGVCUET240033388 

GGVCUET240026233 

26 GGVCUET2400343 71 

ANKIT YADAV 

ASTITVA KUMAR 

KHUBLAL NIRMALKAR 

SUJAL JIRWAR 

SUBHASH VERMA 

SHYAM SUNDAR KUMAR 

HIMANSHU JAISWAL 

AAYSHA KAUSHAR 

SURAJ KUMAR 

DIVYANSH SAHU 

KARTIK RAJ 

CHANCHAL SAHU 

AAKASH KUMBHKAR 

DIMPAL SINGROUL 

SNEHA RANI NAIK 

KRISHNA KUMAR 

ANURADHA KUMARI 

SWIKRITA SHAKSHI 

HULESHWAR YADAV 

HARI SINGH YADAV 

ARVIND KUMAR 

SATISH NIRMALKAR 

MAHABIR MAHTO 

PARSHURAM PRASAD VERMA 

MANOJ RAY 

RAMBILAS JAISWAL 

GAFFAR ALI 

BINOD KUMAR 

NAND KUMAR SAHU 

KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR 

CHHEDI LAL 

SHANKAR LAL KUMBHKAR 

BIJE RAM SINGROUL 

ANANT KUMAR NAIK 

DILIP KUMAR 

SHREERAM PRASAD 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

LAXMAN PRASAD utt b1DLE 

0ehwavidyalaya 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communication 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

43.8133597 

43.6208769 

43.3877583 

43.1418747 

43.1386663 

42.9111814 

42.6840667 

42.6139745 

42.2688209 

41.9305614 

41.5078186 

41.0619631 

40.7867125 

40.4193093 

40.3259836 

39.6241951 

39.6241951 

39.2948887 

38.2850633 



27 

28 

29 

30 

32 

33 

34 

31 GGVCUET240013768 

GGVCUET240033424 

GGVCUET240026343 SUMIT KUMAR 

GGVCUET240025469 

GGVCUET240023899 

GGVCUET240008946 

41 

GGVCUET240032736 

35 GGVCUET240031971 

GGVCUET240033840 

36 GGVCUET240013470 

43 

37 GGVCUET240028112 

38 GGVCUET240014614 

39 GGVCUET240020004 

40 GGVCUET240034790 

GGVCUET240016024 

42 GGVCUET240030166 

GGVCUET240033477 

44 GGVCUET240006324 

ALIA NAAZ 

45 GGVCUET240006852 

SUMIT PATEL 

UPASANA PATEL 

KIRAN KUMAR CHANDRA 

SHADAB AFROZ 

ABHASH YADAV 

VANSHIKA SINGH 

T ROSHNI 

URVASHI GUPTA 

KRISH SAHU 

YASHU TALWARE 

SURYKANT PATEL 

AVINASH JAISWAL 

BHOLA SAHU 

ANISH KUMAR NIRMALKAR 

BHASKAR JAISWAL 

SAIF ALI 

RAKSHITA THAKRE 

MD NOORUL HAQUE 

SHIVANAND PODDAR 

FAGUVA RAM 

PREM SHANKAR PATEL 

DEV KUMAR CHANDRA 

AFROZ AHMAD 

BHAGIRATHI YADAV 

BIRENDRA SINGH 

T TIRUPATI RAO 

NIRAJ KUMAR 

MOTILAL SAHU 

RAJENDRA PRASAD TALWARE 

RAMESH PATEL 

RAJENDRA KUMAR JAISWAL 

RAMLAL SAHU 

RANJIT KUMAR NIRMALKAR 

MURARI JAISWAL 

FIROZ AHAMAD 

BHOJENDRA KUMAR THAKRE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE, 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 
fEu/H.O.D 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communication 

37.979457 

37.9685077 

37.7896879 

37.6862793 

37.6639103 

37.6484434 

37.0697096 

36.3781413 

36.1911791 

35.0263904 

34.8345637 

34.7217586 

34.6246845 

34.6246845 

34.495025 

34.0577968 

33.7819044 

33.36939 

31.1984858 



46 GGVCUET240023163 

47 

48 

49 

51 

GGVCUET240015938 

50 GGVCUET240012006 

GGVCUET240020384 

52 GGVCUET240029844 

56 

53 GGVCUET240004875 

57 

54 GGVCUET240031753 

GGVCUET240032048 

55 GGVCUET240021529 

58 

59 

GGVCUET240035241 

61 

62 

63 

GGVCUET240033524 

GGVCUET240012758 

60 GGVCUET240030381 

GGVCUET240028484 

GGVCUET240031032 

GGVCUET240026484 

GGVCUET240009957 

GGVCUET240024341 

64 GGVCUET240032165 

DIGENDRA KUMAR 

AYUSHI SINGROLE 

SWEETY KUMARI 

PAYAL SAHU 

ANUSHKA JAISWAL 

MD AMMAR ALAM 

YOGESH KUMAR 

VAIBHAV SONI 

DHEERENDRA SAHU 

HARSHIT SAHU 

AKASH GUPTA 

SHREYASH SONI 

TANISHA BHARTI 

MUSKAN SONI 

ROHIT SINGH MOURYA 

DEEPIKA SAHU 

HIMANSHU RAJ 

HANSHIKA SAHU 

PRIYA YADAV 

BHEEKHAM LAL 

SITARAM SINGROLE 

RAJENDRA YADAV 

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAHU 

HEMANT KUMAR JAISWAL 

ABSAR ALAM 

LAKSHMI KUMAR 

SANTOSH KUMAR SONI 

ASHOK KUMAR SAHU 

TARACHAND SAHU 

SURESH GUPTA 

ASHOK SONI 

BHARAT BHUSHAN 

SUNIL SONI 

BRAJENDRA MOURYA 

SUKHDEV SAHU 

AMRESH KUMAR 

UMA SHANKAR SAHU 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

EEMALE 

NANDJEE YADAV euaHöDIALE 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communicatio 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

fTAYR (BI)/Bilaspur (rG) 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

30.4139041 

30.2794669 

30.2607391 

30.1340164 

29.7288145 

28.7074748 

27.5374231 

27.3287579 

27.3166527 

26.7093484 

24.6858111 

23.9670648 

23.6659667 

22.251907 

22.2495161 

21.2813295 

19.9568271 

19.1135453 

18.7358184 



65 GGVCUET240006406 

66 GGVCUET240012564 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

1 

GGVCUET240018447 

GGVCUET240021680 

GGVCUET240031735 

GGVCUET240024372 

GGVCUET240033291 

GGVCUET240017782 

2 GGVCUET240033976 

3 GGVCUET240033940 

GGVCUET240020737 

5 GGVCUET240008713 

6 GGVCUET240027429 

GGVCUET240023807 

GGVCUET240028420 

GGVCUET240008754 

10 GGVCUET240020467 

11 GGVCUET240033689 

OMPRAKASH BARIK 

VIRAT RAJ 

SHAILESH KUMAR SAHU 

SATISH KUMAR 

AZEEM MUHAMMAD MUHSIN 

SHASHVWAT GUPTA 

DIPIKA PATEL 

HEMRAJ KANVWAR 

SUSHILA 

KAJAL 

TILAK KUMAR 

AVIRAJ KERKETTA 

SURJEET PORTE 

SURAJ PORTEY 

RAHUL KUJUR 

CHANDRAPRAKASH 

YAMINI SIDAR 

ABHISHEK BHAGAT 

SUBAS BARIK 

KRISHNA KUMAR 

GOPAL SAHU 

JANARDAN SAHU 

RIYAS 

LT PRAMOD GUPTA 

DINESH PATEL 

Category : ST 

SURESH KUMAR 

BOSE 

RAMRATAN 

SEVAK RAM 

VINOD KERKETTA 

SIRSHODHAN PORTE 

BHAGIRATHY PORTEY 

PHAGUWA RAM KUJUR 

LAXMAN 

SHIV NARAYAN SIDAR 

KAMLESHWAR BHAGAT 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

F�MALE 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Dept. of Journalism & Mass Communicatio 

18.3717429 

17.7943002 

12.7740349 

11.2711036 

8.8944872 

7.2131964 

-6.1667041 

47.6470966 

39.6177992 

37.979457 

37.8691161 

35.4272293 

31.7555347 

28.8103774 

27.3166527 

23.5401113 

19.9008604 

18.3686323 



12 GGVCUET240033303 

13 

14 

15 

1 

GGVCUET240017932 

GGVCUET240029243 

4 

2 GGVCUET240020616 

5 

GGVCUET240017996 

6 

GGVCUET240013776 

7 

GGVCUET240008068 

GGVCUET240027592 

GGVCUET240020664 

GGVCUET240023656 

GGVCUET240012043 

MADAN LAL 

YOGESH DUGGA 

SR PERINBA RAJ 

HEMLATA SINGH 

SAHIL KHAN 

ROHIT KUMAR 

PRANAY SINGH 

SAHIL KHAN 

MANASH KUMAR 

VISHWJEET GHOSH 

PR0YANSHU SINGH 

MANIK LAL 

RAM PRASAD DUGGA 

S RAMESH 

VISHRAM SINGH 

Category : EWS 

IMAMUDDEEN 

RAM UDAY KUMAR 

RAMBALI SINGH 

SAEED AHAMAD KHAN 

SHIV KUMAR JHA 

SUDIPTO GHOSH 

SUNIL SINGH 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

:MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

16.0248886 

15.3164448 

12.6394451 

-2.110148 

40.4193093 

38.0535369 

34.5574416 

31.3274923 

30.33968 

26.0483302 

12.7740349 

Head of the Debartment 
TemTa/H.O.D. 

Dept. of JournalBsm & Mass Communication 

Guru Ghasidas VIshwavidyalaya 
rgr (3.1.)/Bilaspur (C.G) 



rt,faerHYE- 495009 (3.7.) 
( RI A+ 

Ref. No. St6 

4 07752-260342 : 07752-260154 

) 

JAcademic/2025 

Activity 

round 

1. Admission Process: Steps 

2. Registration Fee 

CUET UG Admissions - 2025-26 following is notified hereby 

Notice for CUET UG Admission Guidelines 

Online Registration - Online Counseling - Online Fee submission - Physical Verification Admission 
Online Registration Link- http://gu.ac.in or http://ggvcuet.samarth.edu.in. 

a. Rs. 250.00 for UR/OBC/EWS 

Online Registration through Samarth Portal 
for Admission and Counseling 

http://ggVcuet.samarth.edu.in 

Submission of fee online by the candidates in 
http://ggvcuet.samarth.edu.in Portal for 
first round of admission 

Guru Ghasidas Viehun! 

3. Admissions will be given to the applicants on the basis of marks scored in CUET UG 2025 examination through Counselling. Schedule will be as follows 

Ceclaration of merit list for submission of 
fee- secord round 

Declaration of overall Merit list of applicants 30.07.2025 
and merit list for submission of fee- first 

Submission of fee online by the candidates in 
http://ggVcuet.samarth.edu.in Portal for 
second round of admission 

Physical Reporting and verification of 
documents by the candidates got provisional 

(marksheets, TC etc.) 
admission in first and Second round 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

Declaration of vacancy after physical 
verification and merit list for further 

tte Atntitthy NAAC 

Kon, Bilaspur 4n009 (C.4) 

Bilaspur, Date: 

Dates 

b. Rs. 100.00 for SC/ST/PVWD 

From 15.07.2025 to 

25.07.2025 

05.08.2025 

31.07.2025 to 03.08.2025 

20.08.2025 

06.08.2025 to 10.08.2025 

15 JUL 2025 

18.08.2025 to 19.08.2025 

Reporting/Registration timings 
at concerned department 

Candidates have to register on 
university website for further 
participation in admission 
procesS 



Coeceetcf casses 

Ai tpicarts ato have apeered CET G 2325 may regster thermseves for 3msSc o Registration ink- http://zau in or http://Eguet.samarth.eduin. >Ater compiletion of the registration process, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya l declare the merit list on scheduled dates as mentioned above. Candidates shortisted for admission may submit first semester/Admission fee oiine through htto://EzvCuet sarmarthedu.in portal on the dates mentioned above fany candidate shortlisted for admission will not submit the fee online on scheduled dates, then he will not be allowed to pay the fee in latter admission process His/her candidature will be cancelled automatically. Al applicants are instructed and reauested to visit the website on regular basis for getting updates. 
Al appicants who would have got admission after first and second round of online counseing have to report the department concerned on the dates mentioned above with foliowing documents in original -10 

2:8 2025 

SC Warsheet 
12 /HSSC Markshet 
Ca1e/PD/EWS cerifcate f epclicatle 
GSV CUET UG Aoplicatr iorm 

CUET UG Score Car: 
Transfer certif cate 
Senester Fee receist ubnitted orline 

in case, arry cancicate ill not report physically or will show inability to submit above ad oocuments or found not-eligible for the prograrnme, then his/her admission wil. be treatec as cancelled after pysical verification and seat will be deciared as vacant or net rourd of admíssior. 

S oDs through their Acrnissior Cornmittee will check the eligibility of the candicate and will verfy the cotuments of the appiicernts during physical verification 10. Cancidates not passed the Cualifying HSSC/12 exarnination, declared fail c Supplementary in the qualifyirz prograrnme will not be allowed to take adm.ssion at the tirne of physical verification. 

11. Mere appearance in online/Offine Counsellirg or securing a place in merit list does not ertitie n epplicant to be considered 'or confirmed admission to any discipline unless otherwise he/she fulfils the eligitbilty corditiors with necessary supporting cOCumentS. if ary applicarit inadvertentty aiicwed to give admisSion who otherwise does not fulfils the rinirnurn etgibility requirernents with Supporting documents then his/her admissicr will be car celled by the University without giving any prior notice. 
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12. Fee once submitted to the University will not be refunded to any candidate after starting 

of classes. However, refundable fee shall be refunded to the candidates according to the 

For information and further necessary action by all concerned please. 

Copy to: 

2 

4 

8 

provisions of relevant Ordinances of the University. 13. Merit list of candidates will be decided on the basis of marks scored in CUET UG 
2025 Examination. However, during counselling, in case of any tie in CUET Marks, 

Endt. No. 54t /Academic/2025 

5. 

higher percentage of class 12h will be considered to break tie and in case of further 
tie 10** class results shall be considered for merit. And if in case of further tie elder 
students shall be considered in merit. 

14. The Head of Departments will publish the list of admitted students and seats vacant 
after every round of admissions on university website www. ggu.ac.in after getting 
Its approval from the Dean concerned. Details of admitted students will also be entered in SAMARTH portal by the department. 

15. All verification and merit preparation will be done by the Admission Committee of the Department. Deans of Schoois wilil coordinate the admission process and will give necessary approvals for admission as required at the time of counseling. 

PS to VC for information to HVC please. Coordinator, IT Cell for information and for uploading on website for information to al!. 
3. Controller of Examination, GGV for information please. 

By prder 

Registrar (Acting) 
Bilaspur, Date 

Al Deans/Heads/officers, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information. Media Incharge/PRO, GGV for information and further necessary action. 6. Finance Officer/ AR, Finance, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information and to cOordinate the fee collections process as mentioned above please. 7. Proctor/DSW, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information and further necessary action please. 
Office Copy. 

15 JUL 

Assistant Reghstrar (Academic) 
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amAy 49S009 (S.) 

1 

2 

4 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

With reference to admission notice No. 1191 /Admission /Academic/25, Dated 06.03.2025, following guidelines is hereby notified for information to all 

AGrade Accredited by NAAÇ) 
Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.) 

07752 260342, Fay: 07752 260154 

Bilaspur, Date26/ 08/2025 
Revised Special Offline CUET UG 2025 Counseling Guidelines 

Last round of offline counseling (for the candidates available in merit list) shall be conducted on 08.09.2025. List of candidates shortlisted for counseling will be notified by the HoD concerned on website on 30.08.2025. Provisions of guidelines issued earlier in this regard will be followed. In case, some of the seats of UG programmes remain vacant on 09.09.2025, in any department, a special offline (Spot) counseling will be conducted on 15.09.2025 to fill up all such vacant seats of UG programmes advertised through CUET UG 2025. 
3. For special offline counseling, department wise vacancy list will be published on university website on 10.09.2025 

Interested candidates who have appeared or not appeared in CUET UG 2025 may submit their request in a plain paper accompanied with CUET Application form (if available), CUET SCore Card (if available), Photocopies of Marksheets, Caste certificate (if applicable) directly for admission to the concerned departments having vacant seats on 15.09.2025, before 11.00 AM. 5. Candidates, who entered wrong category in their main application by mistake, can also apply to change the caste/category which they have entered in main CUET application. Such candidates can apply in a plain paper with valid documents to the HoD concernerl and the concerned HoD may allow such change. Candidates may transfer their CUET UG application from one programme to another in this special round of counseling in similar manner also. 
Fresh applications will also be entertained in this special counselling process against vacant seats only. Hence, candidates who have not appeared in CUET UG 2025 and are interested to take admission in GGV against the vacant seats as notified on 10.09.2025, may report to the department concerned on 15.09.2025, before 11.00 am. 

7. However, mere appearance in Offline Counseling or securing a place in merit list does not entitle an applicant to be considered for admission to any discipline unless otherwise he/she fulfills the eligibility conditions with necessary supporting documents as notified in Admission Notice CUET 2025. 8. Departments shall allow submitting request to all candidates turning up in their departments. First preference will be given to the candidates having registration in same course/programme and then second preference will be given to the candidates (not registered) having score card in relevant CUET Subject/Test Paper, as mapped for entrance test by GGV on merit basis. After that (third preference), 
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Department will prepare another merit list of all other candidates on the basis of marks obtained in 
their 12"/HSSC exam and will allow them to take admission in a particular programme on merit 
basis. In case of any tie, tie break formula as notified earlier will be applied. 9. Candidates interested to take admission must report to the concerned department from 09.30 AM 

to 11.00 AM on 15.09.2025 with marksheets and caste certificate, if applicable. 10. Departments will notify the merit list of candidates around 01.00 to 01.30 PM and wil allow them to 
submit fee on 15.09.2025. 

4. 

11. No TA/DA will be paid to any candidate for participating in this process. 12. HoDs may give admissions to the applicants on all supernumerary seats such as Ex-Servicemen, Single Girl, and Employee Quota etc. on 08.09.2025. Candidates interested to take admission against supernumerary quota have to contact the department with all supporting documents for admission on or before 08.09.2025, 10 AM. 
13. Classes of UG programmes will be started from 21.08.2025. 

14. Each and every candidate who has got admission in the above said process or on 29.08.2025 has to submit his/her transfer certificate within four working days from the date of admission. Otherwise his/her admission can be treated as cancelled. 
15. Semester fee will be collected through link http://ggVcuet.samarth.edu.in from all the registered candidates. Non registered candidates may submit their fee through SWIPE 

Machine. 

Endt. No. 
Copy to 

16. All classes of those departments which will conduct counseling on 29.08.2025, 08.09.2025 and 
15.09.2025 will remain be suspended for these days. 

.C6JAcademic/2025 
1. PS/PA to VC for information and record. 

Bilaspur Date: 

3. DSW; Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information please. 
CoE of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information please. 

By Order 

All HoDs/Officers/Deans of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information please. 

7. Office File. 

Registrar (Acting) 
die 

26 AUG 2025 

5. The Director, IQAC, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information please. 
6. The Coordinator, IT/Website Cell, GGV for information and to upload it on website for information to 

all. 

Assistant Registrar Academic) 
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